

(WARDLAW STREET, COALSNAUGHTON) (TEMPORARY PROHIBITION OF DRIVING, PARKING AND LOADING) ORDER 2023

The Clackmannanshire Council, in exercise of the powers conferred on them by Section 14 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 as amended by the Road Traffic (Temporary Restriction) Act 1991 and of all other powers enabling them in that behalf, hereby make the following Order.

- This Order may be cited as "The Clackmannanshire Council (Wardlaw Street, Coalsnaughton)
 (Temporary Prohibition of Driving, Parking and Loading) Order 2023" and notwithstanding the date
 hereof, the Schedule shall come into operation at 0930 hours until 1800 hours on Wednesday 14th
 June 2023.
- 2. The effect of this Order is that there will be no driving, parking or loading at any time during:

The period from 0930 hours until 1800 hours on Wednesday 14th June 2023, on the section of roads described in Schedule. The temporary prohibition of driving, parking and loading is required for iron work repairs.

DATED THIS THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY THREE

Pete Leonard Strategic Director (Place)

SCHEDULE	
List of Roads	Section of road over which a temporary prohibition of driving, parking and loading is applicable from 0930 hours until 1800 hours on Wednesday 14 th June 2023.
Wardlaw Street	From its junction with Gartinny (east side), eastwards for a distance of 138 metres or thereby.
Diversion	Via B9140, A908, The Glen, Main Street and vice versa

THE CLACKMANNANSHIRE COUNCIL

(WARDLAW STREET, COALSNAUGHTON) (TEMPORARY PROHIBITION OF DRIVING, PARKING AND LOADING) ORDER 2023

STATEMENT OF REASONS FOR MAKING THE ORDER

The order is required for iron work repairs.

Pete Leonard
Strategic Director (Place)

The Clackmannanshire Council (Wardlaw Street, Coalsnaughton) (Temporary Prohibition of Driving, Parking and Loading) Order 2023

The Council has made "The Clackmannanshire Council (Wardlaw Street, Coalsnaughton) (Temporary Prohibition of Driving, Parking and Loading) Order 2023, under the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (as amended) on 30th May 2023: where there will be a temporary prohibition of driving, parking and loading at **Wardlaw Street, Coalsnaughton** (From its junction with Gartinny (east side), eastwards for a distance of 138 metres or thereby). Diversion via B9140, A908, The Glen, Main Street and vice versa. The order runs from 0930 hours until 1800 hours on Wednesday 14th June 2023. The works are required for iron work repairs. Full details are available on www.clacks.gov.uk

THE CLACKMANNANSHIRE COUNCIL

(WARDLAW STREET, COALSNAUGHTON) (TEMPORARY PROHIBITION OF DRIVING, PARKING AND LOADING) ORDER 2023

The Clackmannanshire Council has made the above named Order under Section 14 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (as amended) on 30th May 2023.

The effect of this Order is that there will be no driving, parking or loading at any time during the period from 0930 hours until 1800 hours on Wednesday 14th June 2023, on the section of roads described in Schedule. The temporary prohibition of driving, parking and loading is required for iron work repairs.

A copy of the Order, together with a copy of the relative plan, is available on www.clacks.gov.uk

Pete Leonard Strategic Director (Place)

SCHEDULE	
List of Roads	Section of road over which a temporary prohibition of driving, parking and loading is applicable from 0930 hours until 1800 hours on Wednesday 14 th June 2023.
Wardlaw Street	From its junction with Gartinny (east side), eastwards for a distance of 138 metres or thereby.
Diversion	Via B9140, A908, The Glen, Main Street and vice versa

THE CLACKMANNANSHIRE COUNCIL

(WARDLAW STREET, COALSNAUGHTON) (TEMPORARY PROHIBITION OF DRIVING, PARKING AND LOADING) ORDER 2023

This is the plan referred to in The Clackmannanshire Council (Wardlaw Street, Coalsnaughton) (Temporary Prohibition of Driving, Parking and Loading) Order 2023.

Made by Clackmannanshire Council on 30th May 2023.

Pete Leonard
Strategic Director (Place)



TTRO2023_030 Wardlaw Street, Coalsnaughton - Road Closure

© Crown copyright and database rights 2023 Ordnance Survey 100020783. You are permitted to use this data solely to enable you to respond to, or interact with, the organisation that provided you with the data. You are not permitted to copy, sub-licence, distribute or sell any of this data to third parties in any form.

